CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Finance Committeg
‘:l Municipal Services Committee
I:l Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
W-20 Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 1

Be awarded to:
Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

In the amount of : $3,559,000.00
With a 2 % contingency of : $71,180.00
For a project total not to exceed : $3,630,180.00
* % OR *%

In an amount Not To Exceed :

Budget: $3,624,510.00
Estimate: $3,622,345.00
Committee Date: 01/27/20
Council Date: 02/05/20

1/21/2020
J\ENGINEERING\2ENGINEERS\Felton R\Word\W-20\Contract Award Form W-20.xls



61-M NOL137ddV 40 ALID

v ol

00'0S2'7$ 00'058$ 00°052'5$ ‘00°051'+$ 00'526'2$ 00'685$ 00°000°04$ 00°000'2$ 'ed s ule\ je |eleje Aejues psuuodsiq LT
00°051'02$ 00'6.L$ 00'098'82$ 00'0LL'L$ 00'29v'02$ 00°/8.$ 00°00Z'81$ 00°00L$ ‘B9 4 Bunse) sjoyuely Aiejues jeisul g ysiuing ‘92
00°005'26$ 00°52€$ 00°000'78$ 00'08Z$ 00°00L'2L$ 00'652$ 00°000'69$ 00'0£Z$ YHaA 00¢ sjoyuepy Aejues |eysul @ ysiuing 'S¢
00°055'€$ 00'65€$ 00°0/8'7$ 00°'28¥$ 00°02E'v$ 00°ZEr$ 00'008'2$ 00°082$ YHIA [o]% sjoyue doig apisjng ¢
00°001'¥56$ 00'9L$ 00'629'€98% 00'60L$ 00°052'0V.$ 00'06$ 00'5ZY'009% 00'€L$ Hyuy Gze's sjesoye] Aejues ,9-.p lleisu] g ysiuing €2
00'52€'99$ 00'522$ 00°071'SPLS 00'26v$ 00'62€'69$ 00'5€T$ 00°0SZ'€0L$ 00°05€$ 'ed §6C |eseye] Alejiueg josuucdey ¢
00'69L'LLL$ 00'66$ 00°50.'821$ 00°€01$ 00°005'€L}$ 00°00}$ 00°05¥'1TL$ 0008 wuy gelL'l Jomeg Auejues .8 Jfeisu] B ysiuing kS
00°005°Z8€$ 00°20L$ 00°000'09€$ 00'96$ 00'000'G.E$ 00°00L$ 00'005°242$ 00'72$ wul 0sl'e Jomeg Aepues 0l Ifeisul g ysiuing 02
00°05€'L2r$ 00°651$ 00°00}'19¥$ 00'2}$ 00°005'05¥$ 0001 00°009'18€$ 00'vvi$ By 059'C Jamag Aiejiues .zl I[ejsu] B ysiuing ‘61
00°028'7L$ 00°2LL$ oo.mG.oww 00'681$ 00°000°28$ 00°00Z$ 00'618'9$ 00'671$ wuy Sep Jameg Auejues Gl Ilejsu] 8 ysiuing ‘8L
00°006'€$ 00°006'c$ oo.%v_mw 00°09%'5$ 00'955'7$ 00'955'v$ 00°€09'e$ 00°€09'e$ ‘ed 1 ulel Jayep Bupsixg Jemo L
00°000'904$ 00°00v$ 00'681'28$ 00'62€$ 00'G6.'904$ 00°€0¥$ 00'S2p'0€$ 00GLI$ -t 592 -~ (syoidwo)) xog qiny Ot
00'G2E'05$ 00'62€$ 00'59}'€5$ 00°€vES 00'SYL'0p$ 00'652$ 00'050°8v$ 00°01€$ ‘es S5l uoposuuo) someg S
00'006'}$ 00'66$ 00°081'e$ 00'651$ 00°000'2$ 00°001$ 00°00€'2$ 00'6L1$ wuy 0C o21MIS ,Z/L ) [IBISU] B ysiuing Y
00°006°}$ 00'66$ 00°085'€$ 00'64L$ 00°000'Z$ 0000}$ 00'00£'2$ 006118 wuy (014 80IMI8S Z [[Bjsul g ysiung €L
00'682'021$ 00'18$ 00'006'20Z$ 00'ovL$ 00°056'€0L$ 00'0.$ 00°008'8LL$ . 00°08% S8yl 2o1M8S , | JlBISuU] g ysiuing T
00°00L'L$ 00'022$ 00'686% 00'261$ 00'S0€"L$ 00'192$ 00'S¥L'L$ 00'622$ ‘es S pusg ,9 IlBIsu] g ysiuing b
00'626'6$ 00'58Z$ 00'0£0'6$ 00'852$ 00'SY4'2LS 00'L1E$ 00'SZ0'Hi$ 00'G1E$ ‘88 Ge puag .8 leisu) % ysiung Ol
00'05€'S$ 00'G€5$ 00°000'5$ 00°005% 00°002'9$ 00'029% 00'059'8% 00'598% ‘B9 ok pueg ,Z| lleJsu] g ysiuing 6
00085'v1$ 00'6LZ'L$ 00°007'V1$ 0000Z'+$ 00'895'71$ 00viZ'is - |00°090°GL$ 00'5S2'H$ ) ed 43 X0g Y}IM aAleA 8JeD 0 |lejsul @ ysiuing 8
00°0G€'LE$ 00'059'L$ 00°00¥'0€$ 00'009'L$ 00'LLL'LES 00'699'1$ 00'696'2€$ 00'5€L'}$ ed 6l X0g Y}IM aAjeA 9jeD 8 Jlejsul @ ysiuing L
00°092°42$ 00°022'2$ 00°009'+2$ 00'00.'2$ 00'82€'22$ 00'162'2$ 00°087'€2$ 00'5€6'2$ ‘e 8 X0g UIM SAJBA 1D, Z| [lejsu] B uysiuing 9
00°'056'75$ 00'526'e$ 00°006'€5$ 00058'€$ 00'852'55$ 00°Lv6'e$ 00'005'65$ 00°0SZ'v$ ‘89 143 juelpAH |ejsul g ysiuingd 'S
00°005'8$ 00'58$ 00°002'2$ 00°2L$ 00°000'4$ 60°0ZL$ 00°009'9$ 00'99% wuy 00} 4 peaT JuelpAH 9 llBIsul g ysiuingd ¥
00'005'2$ 00'052$ 00'052'€$ 00'52€$ 00'022'€$ 00°2Ze$ 00°00€'s$ 00'085$ Wy o] ulel JjeAA L9 IlBlsu] B ysiuing '€
00°0¥0'20V$ 00'26$ 00°079'71E$ 00°2.$ 00°05¥'LLE$ 00'68$ 00°0£5'10€$ 00'69$ wuy 0Le'v urel Jojep L8 [lelsu] ® ysiuing ¢
00'015'951$ 00'LLLS 00°050'871$ 00'501L$ 00°0LL'9E}$ 00°26$ 00°06€'}LI$ 00'6.$ oLy'L Uil Jojepn L2l lleisu) g ysiuing b

eI0L ETEE) L2 1d N L2 EERE R 2 3514 Wun samun Rpuend NOILdI¥JS3a [EN]

uonelodio) Joua] aAeq *auj ‘si0}oe)jU0) Sid *au| JauloQq 'JSU0D ¥azaniy
0Z02 ‘€ AYVNNVF
0Z-M 3un

NOILVINgvl aig L'ON NOILONYLSNODIY NIVINYILVM B ¥IM3S



v oc

NOL131ddY 40 ALID

61-M
S0'vYSeoV'yS 00°099°c1¥'v$ 00°SE9°LYLY$ 00°000'655°¢$

00°005'1$ 00048 00°005'L$ 000§ 00°052'2$ 00518 00°005'L$ 00048 suo} 0S1L Buippag suo)g eix3 |lejsul @ ysiuing €S
00°002'v$ 00°82$ 00'059'L$ 00118 00°052's$ 00'5e$ 00°006$ 0098 'spA'no 0S4 |eAoway jlog pejeulweuo) ¢S
00°05.'6€$ 00'05.'6€$ 00'0S.'61$ 00'052'61$ 00°000'0€$ 00°000°0£$ 00°000'02$ 00°000'02$ wng dwn? 1 lojuo oyes) Aejodwa) LS
00°00€'S9€$ 00°00€'G9E$ 00°000'0+€$ 00°000'0LE$ 00°00€'95€E$ 00'00€'95€$ 00°000'€0¥$ 00°000'€0¥$ wng QE:._ L i Juswaned jeydsy Atelodwa) 0§
00'52L'2$ 00'56$ 00'058'8$ 00'8LL$ 00'002'8$ 009418 00'005'2$ 00°00}$ ‘ee 7 uonosjold 19|u] N-a, 8dAL JleIsu] B ysiuing  6Y
00°€.9'L$ 8L¥$ 00°0S.'L$ 00'5$ 00°052'L$ 00'5$ 00'565$ 018 wuy 0s€ (,9) lemsso1D) Buplepy JuslaAed juled B ysiuing 8V
08'v2L$ 1£61$ 00'09.$ 0061$ 00'09/$ 00'61$ 00'Z04$ §5°C$ oY (.¥2/.81) auI dojs Bupjiey Juswaned juled @ ysiuing "Ly
00020'9$ S1z$ 00'009'5$ 00Z$ 00'009'5$ ooz$ 00'0Z4'}$ or'0$ 0082 (.¥) (Gured mojjoA) Buniieyy Juslianed juled g ysiuing 9Y
00°008'+$ 00°05¥$ 00°088% 00°022$ 00°02€'2$ 00°085$ 00'00S'+$ 00'6.€$ ‘es 14 sjoyuel uopueqy S¥
00'005'€$ 00°005'€$ 00°000'Z$ 00°000'2$ 00°08'2$ 00°08¥°Z$ 00°000'G$ 00°000'5$ ‘es L (deaq ,6 Jopun) Jreday jodg Jemes wiols ¥
ST'OEY'v$ 52'89$ 00'68Y'v$ 00'69% 00062'v$ 00'99$ 00'662'2$ 00°ev$ wuy 59 JORND B qIND 8jeIouo) |lejsu| g ysiuing ‘€Y
00°00¥'62$ 05'€L$ 00°000'0€$ 00'6.$ 00°00¥'82$ 00'LL$ 00°000°0V$ 00°001$ ‘SpA ‘bs ooy JuswaAed 9jaIouo) ,g |lejsu] g ysiuing ¥
00°008'7L$ 00058'L$ 00°00¥'71$ 00°008'L$ 00'958'€1$ 00°2EL'L$ 00°008'7L$ 00°058'L$ ‘89 8 ojeln) g sweld/mis|u] O, lleIsu] g ysiwing LY
00'0S6'Z1$ 00°058'1$ 00°009'ZL$ 00°008'}+$ 00°2¥0°CL$ oo'lzL'L$ 00'056'CH$ 00'058't$ ‘B9 A QjeIO) B aWel4/MIa|u| 3, llessul @ ysiung OV
00°008'Z1$ 00°00v$ 00'089'6}$ 00'619% 00'798'CL$ 00'207$ 00°00%'¥1$ 00°05¥$ ‘89 ze BupyseD sjoyuely WIoS jiejsu] @ ysiuing 6€
00'GLP'99$ 00'65€$ 00'522'25$ 00'582$ 00'522'25% 00'582$ 00°00Z'65$ 00'0Z€$ WHOA S8l ) sjoyue WIO)S [lejsu| B ysiuing 8€
00'526'2$ 00°585$ 00°055'2$ 00015$ 00585'2$ 00°215$ 00°005'2$ 00°005$ WHOA S sjoyuepy WIO)S “BIg |G Ifeysu] B ysiuing L€
00°05.'9$ 00051$ 00°006'6$ 00°022$ 00°'526'02$ 00°59v$ 00°5.£'2L$ 00°5.2$ ‘ed 14 ) dn-sjooy [esoye wioys  9€
00'082'1$ -00'v9$ 00°09€'+$ 00'89% 00°09€'L$ 0089$ . - |oooog'ls 00'59$ Wl (4 : peaje|u] 0L lleJsu] @ ysiuing 'S€
00°08Y'L¥$ 00'89% 00°0LE'Er$ 00°HL$ 00°026'€Y$ 002.$ 00°0v0'6€$ 00'v9$ 0l9 pesTjelu] ,ZL [lEIsu] g ysiuing V€
00°09%'1$ 00°€L$ 00025'+$ 00'9/$ 00°025'L$ 00'9.$ 00°00%'1$ 000L$ (/4 peaje|u] Gl |leIsu] B ysiuing ‘€€
00°000'964$ 00°95$ 00°005'821$ 00'15$ 00°000°042$ 00°09$ 00°000'€€L$ 00°8€$ wul 00S'e |esoye] WIO)S 9 |lejsu) @ ysiuing  CE
00'058'€$ 00'2L$ oo.om.mg 00'52L$ 00°000'G$ 00°00L$ 00'052'2$ 00'65$ 0S |eIo)ET WIO)S ,Z) llBIsul B ysiuing L€
00°094'29€$ 00°29$ 00°0vY'22V$ 00'8.$ 00°008'8Z€$ 00°09% 00°096'y82$ 00°25$ wuy 08y's JeMag WIo}S ,ZL JleIsu] B ysiuing  'O€
00°098'v2$ 0098 00'056'89$ 00°0.$ 00°00}'65$ 0009 00°001'65$ 00°09% wul G86 JoMeg WIoYS G IlBIsul B usiuing ‘62
00'000'5$ 00°00L$ 00°008'v$ 00'96$ 00°05%'2$ 00'6v1$ 00°000'9$ 00°0Z}$ 'SPA ‘ND 0S lil4 |gemold |lejsu] %@ ysiuing '8C

®30L 3dHd N eI0L 3d0d N eI0L EE) [ 314 3un snun Rnpuend NOILdI¥DS3a wan

uonelodio) Joua] aAeq -Ju| ‘siojoesjuod Sid *ouj Jauloq *JSUOD ¥9ZoMIy .
0202 ‘€ AMVNNVIF
0Z-M 3un A

NOlLVINgvl aig

1’ON NOILONYLSNOOIY NIVINNILVM 8 ¥3IM3S



vy o€

1'ON NOILONYLSNOOIY NIVIWHILVM B ¥IM3S

61-M

00°000'5$ 00'000'}+$ 00'05¢$ 00°0S$ 00'000'G$ 00°000'}$ ‘B9 S ule\ Je [eleje] Auejues Josuuossiq L8
00002'84$ 00°00.$ 00°8€8'61$ 00°€9.$ 00°00C'84$ 00°00.$ ‘ea 9C Bunse) sjoyuey Alejiues |lejsu] g ysiuing 9
00°000°02+$ 00°00¥$ 00°000'€6$ 000LES 00°005'68$ 00'58¢$ ‘YHaA 00¢ sjoyue Arejues Jjejsu| B ystuing 'S¢
00°000'6$ 00°005$ 00°0¥9'2$ 00'/92$ 00°000'9$ 00°009% WHeA oL sjoyuepy doiq spising  ¥2
00'052'v06$ 000LL$ 00'622'826$ 006118 o.odmm.ﬁmw 00'90L$ Wy 5ze'8 sjeloje] Aejues ,9-.7 llesu| g ysiuing €C
00°005'271$ 00°005$ 00°0SZ'v¥$ 00'054$ 00°005'88$ 00°00€$ ‘es 562 |esoye Alejues Joauuoday ¢C
00°5v€'022$ 00°221$ 00°096'GEZ$ 00'9¢1L$ 00'5€6'602$ 004218 Bl seL'L Jomag Aiejiueg g [lejsul @ ysiuing LC
00°052'L67$ 00°LELS 00°005'25¥$ 00ZZL$ 00°000'59¥$ 00'vZL$ By 05.2'€ Jomeg Alejiues 01 |lejsu] % ysiuing 02
00°052'20L$ 00'592$ 00°002'155$ 00°802$ 00°00}'715$ 00v61$ wuy 0592 Jomeg Auejues ,z| [lejsu] g ysiuing 61
00°0S¥'2L1S$ 000228 00°096'€6$ 00'912$ 00°595'98% 00'661$ RINV] SEY Jemeg Alejiueg G| [lejsul @ ysiwing '8
00'000'+$ 00°000'7$ 00°000'9$ 00°000'9$ 00°000'$ 00°000°6$ ‘e L uley Joyepn Bupsixg Jemo L
00°005'6.$ 00°00€$ 00'052'861$ 00'05.$ 00°00S'2E4$ 00°005$ ‘89 §9¢ (eyo/dwo)) xog quny 9k
00°005'LL$ 00'005$ 00'052'€2$ 00'05+$ 00°000'29% 00°00v$ ‘e 1] uonosuuo) o S
00°000'e$ 00°05}$ 00°00¥'2$ 000Z}$ 00°005'2$ 00'52}$ wuy [or4 22IAIeS ,2/L L llejsu] @ ysiuing YL
00'000'€$ 00°051$ 00°00¥'2$ 00'0Z1$ 00°009'2$ 00'0E}$ wuy 0z 2oIn8S Z Jlejsu) % ysiuing €L
00°0¥Y'¥51$ 00401$ 00°059'€EL$ 00°06$ 00°GL2'9LL$ 006118 wuy s8p'L oo1AI8S | llElSul @ ysiuing Tl
00°005'L$ ~00°00€$ 0002418 00'v€2$ 00052'}$ 00'052$ ‘ea S puag ,9 lleysul g uysiuing b
00052'21$ 0005£$ 00'066'01$ 00'v1E$ 00°005°0L$ 00°00€$ ‘89 GE pusg ,g |lesul @ ysiuing 0k
00°005'9$ 00'059% 00°0£8'G$ 00'€85$ 00°000'9$ 00°009$ ‘e ] pueg ,ZI lle}sul g ysiuing 6
00°008'9}$ 00°00¥'}$ 00¥88'€L$ - 00°/SL'L$ 00°00€'G1$ 006/2'1$ 'ed 13 XOg Y)im SAeA 8jeD) 9 lejsul g ysiuingd '8
00°002'v€$ 00°008'+$ 00'6€0'0€$ 00'185'l$ 00°0SZ'e€$ 00052'L$ ‘89 61 XOg YHM BA[eA 8JeS) 8 |[elsu] B ysiuing L
00008'v2$ 00°00L'e$ 00'ZIE' LTS 00%99'2$ - 00°009'€Z$ 00°056'2$ ‘ed 8 X0g YJIM SAfeA 8)8D),Z) |lesul @ ysiuing 9
00°000'€9$ 00°00S'v$ 00'Z16'85$ 00'802'v$ 00°000'95$ 00°000'v$ ‘89 143 juelpAH |lejsu) g ysiuing S
00°000'}1$ 00041$ 00'008'6$ 00'86$ 00°000'6$ 00°06$ 0ol pesT juelpAH .9 llEIsul g ysiuing ¥
00°00€'2$ 00'0€2$ 00°0LY'E$ 00'LYvES 00°006$ 00°06% wul ol ule|\ Joyepn L0 llelsul ® ysiuing €
00°015'2€5$ 00°€ZL$ 00'0£0'58V$ 00'LLLS 0008L'01¥$ 00'76$ wuy 0Le'v uley Jajep .8 =E.w:_ Qysiuing T
00099'2L1$ 00'9Z1$ 00'068°'181$ 00'6ZL$ 00050'871$ 00'S0L$ wuy oLyl uley Jelepn 2L lieisu) g ysiuing b

[N dud Nun E0L 3uduun E30L EETEICT] Ranpueno NOILI4J53a Wanm

suog % siamog [Jed UOI}ONIISUOD 3OUBAPY *ou| siayjoig Hessor

0202 ‘¢ AMVNNVI
0Z-M 3un

NOL137ddV 40 ALID



yiov

61-M
00°0Z£'20b°S$ 00°155'020°s$ 8.1@3%3

00°005'7$ 00°0€$ 00°000'€$ 00°0Z$ 00°005'+$ 00048 suoy oSt Buippeg suo}S eAx3 |lejsul @ ysiuing €S
00°000'6$ 0009% 00°005'¥$ 00°0€$ 00'000'€$ 00°02$ 'spA'nd 0sl |eAoWwSY |I0S pajeulweuo) ¢S
00°000'02$ 00°000'02$ 00°000'69$ 00°000'69$ 00°000'0¥$ 00°000'07$ wng dwn 1 lonuo) oiel) feiodwa)] LS
00°000'08€$ 00°000'08€$ 00°000'58€$ 00°000'58€$ 00°000°02¥$ 00°000°02v$ wng dwnq 1 jJuswaned yeydsy Aeiodws) 05
00'005'L$ 00°00L$ 00°005'L$ 00°00L$ 00°005'L$ 00°00L$ e S. uonosold Jelu) LN~ dAL [ejsul g ysiuing ¥
00'0S2'1$ 00'6$ 00'625$ 05°1$ o.o.owmw 09'L$ Wy 0G¢ (,9) demssol) Bupiiepy Juswaned juled 3 ysiuing k14
00°0v8$ 00'12$ 00'08$ 00C$ 00'¥8$ oL'zs wuy oy (.¥2/.81) aur] doig Bupjiepy Juswaned juled @ ysiuing Lv
00°00€'9% erara's 00'260'}$ 6€'0$ 00°00%'+$ 05'0$ wuy 0082 (,#) GQuied mojlsA) Bupjiepy Juswaned jured % ysiuing 9%
00°002'€$ 00°008% 00'008'2$ 00°00$ 00°000'2$ * 00°005$ ‘ed 4 sjoyuey uopueqy S¥
00°000°€$ 00'000'€$ 00°005'S$ 00°005'S$ 00°005'6$ 00°005'S$ -] 3 (deaq ,6 Jopun) Jiedey jods James wiols P¥
00'009'Z$ 00°'0v$ 00°'587'v$ 00'69$ 00'05Z'e$ 00'05$ Wy 59 JeRNg) B qIng 8}eIouo) |lelsu| B ysiuing €V
00°000'0¥$ 00°00L$ 00°000'0€$ 00'52$ 00°000'97$ 00'GHL$ 'SPA 'bs 00y JuSWaARY 9j210U0) 8 |[eJsu] B ysiuing ¥
00'000'9L$ 00°000'2$ 00'v¥1'2$ 00'892'2$ 00°002'GL$ 00°006'+$ ‘B9 8 ajelo) ' swel4/mIalul 0, llesu] B ysiung LY
00°000'71$ 00°000'2$ 00°0Z€'61$ 0009.'2$ 00°00€'€L$ 00°006'L$ ‘ed L QeI 1 sWeld/maju] 3, Ifeysu] g ysiwing 0¥
00°000'91$ 00°005$ 000vP'ELS$ 00°0Z¥$ 00°000'ZL$ 00'6.€$ - 4 Bunse) sjoyuely Wo)S [[eIsu] g ysiuing  '6€
00°'005'26$ 00'005$ 000Z}'59$ 00Z5€$ 00'620'€L$ , 00'56€$ WHeA S8l sjoyuely WIOS |jejsu] B ysiuing '8
00052'2$ 00°055$ 00°06€'€$ 00'829$ 00°005'c$ 00'00£$ WHaA S sjoyuepy WIo)S "eld .G lleysu] g ysiuing L€
00°000'81$ 00°00¥$ 00°05Z'+1$ 00°052$ 00°000'6$ 00°002$ ‘B9 14 dn-yooH [eJsje] wio)s 9€
00°005't$ 00'6.$ 000Z8't$ - 00°16$ 00'089'+$ 00v8$ Wy 0z © peaje|ul L0l llesul ® ysiuing S€
00°052'SY$ 00'52$ 00'015'55$ 00168 00°089'¢5$ 0088% Wy 019 pea7jo|u| 2L Ileysu] B ysiuing Ve
00°008'}$ 00'06$ 00'028'L$ 00'16$ 000¥8°}$ 00'26$ Wl 0z pea e|u] .Gl Ilelsu] g ysiuing ‘€€
00°005'L¥Z$ 00'69% 00'005'G1$ 00°6¥$ 00'005'66}$ 00°25$ I 00S'e |eJaje] WIOYS ,9 [lejsu| B ysiuing €
00°005'€$ 00'0L$ 00'0SZ'v$ 00'68$ 00'002'v$ 00'v8$ wul 0s leloye] WUO)S ,ZL llejsu] B ysiuing M€
00°00¥'8€7$ 00'08% 00°000°}1¥$ 00'62$ 00°072'28v$ 00°88% wuy 08Y's Jamag Wlo}S 2| lleysu] g ysiuing  0€
00'62.'¢8$ 00'58$ 00'G/8'€L$ 00'6.$ 00°029'06$ 0026$ wuy G86 Jomag WiIo)S S |[eisul g ysiuing  '6C
00°005'2$ 00°05+$ 00°005'v$ 00°06$ 00°052'9$ 00'52L$ 'SPA 'ND 0S 114 ejgemold |lejsu] % ysiuing 8T

101 duanun TE30L dudIun TEI0L ®ndwun samun Rpueno NOILdI9dS3a [EN]

sSuog % siamog |ed UOIJINIJSUOY IDUBAPY *ou| s1ayjoig pessor

0202 ‘e AMVNNVI
0Z-Mmun

1’ON NOILONYLSNOOIY NIVINNILVYM 8 ¥IM3S

NOL131ddV 40 ALID



